
Oxon & N. Bucks CASA - County Champs - Organization License HY-TEK's MM 8.0 - 11:31 AM  11/01/2026  Page 1

OXFORDSHIRE & NORTH BUCKINGHAMSHIRE COUNTIES A.S.A., Sanction #: 2SE260084

 County Championships and Age Group Competitions 2026

Results - Gala 1 - Saturday 10th January 2026 - Leys Pool, Oxford
 
Event 1  Female 12 Year Olds 1500 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

MAXS 121 19:59.68Gadsby, Isla

OXFS 122 20:32.14Xu, Selina

OXFS 123 20:57.00Took-Oxley, Ioka

OXFS 124 21:24.58Nutt, Darcey

MAXS 125 21:31.77Thorp, Grace

BANS 126 22:42.39Harrigan, Lyra

 
Event 1  Female 13 Year Olds 1500 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

MAXS 131 20:38.32Geary, Lottie

MAXS 132 20:52.72Kavanagh, Billie-Paige

MAXS 133 21:09.90Tomkinson, Matilda Rose

OXFS 134 21:32.13Chauveau Depoil, Elsa Rose

 
Event 1  Female 14 Year Olds 1500 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WWWS 141 17:56.04Wilkinson, Minnie

WITS 142 19:04.71Amiri, Yasmin

WWWS 143 19:36.57Ledbury, Delilah

WITS 144 20:38.43Findlay-Ashfield, Vivien

BCCS 145 21:04.36Green, Sophie

CMKS 146 22:25.30Pallett, Emily

 
Event 1  Women 15 Year Olds 1500 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CMKS 151 18:17.76Whaymand, Lily

ABIS 152 18:28.72Holmes-Brown, Ruby

CMKS 153 19:01.58Piper, Isla

MAXS 154 19:38.47Smith, Summer

BCCS 155 19:59.04Scrivener, Evie

TAMS 156 19:59.58Peasgood, Matilda

MAXS 157 20:01.28Bell, Aaliyah

WITS 158 21:00.45Borovics, Dora

KAGS 159 21:20.79Xie, Mia

 
Event 1  Women 12-16 1500 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WWWS 141 17:56.04Wilkinson, Minnie

CMKS 162 18:00.63Benson, Rose

CMKS 153 18:17.76Whaymand, Lily

ABIS 154 18:28.72Holmes-Brown, Ruby

OXFS 165 18:37.53Leveson, Rosie

WITS 166 18:53.78Green, Ella

CMKS 157 19:01.58Piper, Isla

WITS 168 19:03.19Franklin, Emma

WITS 149 19:04.71Amiri, Yasmin

WWWS 1610 19:34.90Alder, Jemima

WITS 1611 19:35.59Keepa, Ava

WWWS 1412 19:36.57Ledbury, Delilah

MAXS 1513 19:38.47Smith, Summer

NPGS 1614 19:43.76Higgs, Emilie

KAGS 1615 19:48.10Mentzer, Melissa

BCCS 1516 19:59.04Scrivener, Evie

TAMS 1517 19:59.58Peasgood, Matilda

MAXS 1218 19:59.68Gadsby, Isla

MAXS 1519 20:01.28Bell, Aaliyah

KAGS 1620 20:26.78Morton, Abbie

OXFS 1221 20:32.14Xu, Selina

MAXS 1322 20:38.32Geary, Lottie

WITS 1423 20:38.43Findlay-Ashfield, Vivien

WITS 1624 20:46.42Cain, Amie

MAXS 1325 20:52.72Kavanagh, Billie-Paige

OXFS 1226 20:57.00Took-Oxley, Ioka

WITS 1527 21:00.45Borovics, Dora

BCCS 1428 21:04.36Green, Sophie

MAXS 1329 21:09.90Tomkinson, Matilda Rose

KAGS 1530 21:20.79Xie, Mia

OXFS 1231 21:24.58Nutt, Darcey

MAXS 1232 21:31.77Thorp, Grace

OXFS 1333 21:32.13Chauveau Depoil, Elsa Rose

CMKS 1434 22:25.30Pallett, Emily

BANS 1235 22:42.39Harrigan, Lyra

WWWS 16--- DQPengilly, Ava

 
Event 1  Women 16 Year Olds 1500 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CMKS 161 18:00.63Benson, Rose

OXFS 162 18:37.53Leveson, Rosie

WITS 163 18:53.78Green, Ella

WITS 164 19:03.19Franklin, Emma

WWWS 165 19:34.90Alder, Jemima

WITS 166 19:35.59Keepa, Ava

NPGS 167 19:43.76Higgs, Emilie

KAGS 168 19:48.10Mentzer, Melissa

KAGS 169 20:26.78Morton, Abbie

WITS 1610 20:46.42Cain, Amie

WWWS 16--- DQPengilly, Ava

 
Event 1  Women 17 & Over 1500 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WITS 181 17:38.62Lever, Hattie

OXFS 182 18:45.65Hall, Charlotte

MAXS 173 19:01.60Dolan, Alessia

MAXS 174 19:21.49Ross, Angelica

NPGS 175 19:52.45Elrick, Heather

TAMS 186 20:05.68North, Holly

WITS 177 20:34.42Bathgate, Emelie

 
Event 1  Open/Male 12 Year Olds 1500 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WITS 121 22:16.79Ashfield, Luther

OXFS 122 23:30.27Liang, Kailuo

 
Event 1  Open/Male 13 Year Olds 1500 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CMKS 131 20:05.40Hogben, Thomas

BANS 132 20:38.06Parsons, Ryan

BCCS 133 21:00.60Lewis, Sebastian

OXFS 134 21:25.26Feshchak, Louis

BANS 135 22:12.87Crofts, Oliver

KAGS 136 22:20.59Morton, Tom

 
Event 1  Open/Male 14 Year Olds 1500 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WWWS 141 18:56.78Lloyd, Oliver
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OXFORDSHIRE & NORTH BUCKINGHAMSHIRE COUNTIES A.S.A., Sanction #: 2SE260084

 County Championships and Age Group Competitions 2026

Results - Gala 1 - Saturday 10th January 2026 - Leys Pool, Oxford

(Event 1  Open/Male 14 Year Olds 1500 SC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WWWS 142 19:04.29Tucker, Harold

WITS 143 19:58.70Palmer, Joseph

WITS 144 20:42.86Gorman, Jacob

 
Event 1  Men 15 Year Olds 1500 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ABIS 151 17:10.06Bagge, Satoshi

WITS 152 17:12.80Amiri, Mason

ABIS 153 18:28.60Beasley, Owen

WITS 154 18:49.21Slater, Joseph

WITS 155 18:51.26Waltho, Cameron

 
Event 1  Men 12-16 1500 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ABIS 161 16:47.78Yang, Ziyang

ABIS 152 17:10.06Bagge, Satoshi

WITS 153 17:12.80Amiri, Mason

OXFS 164 17:39.17Morgan, Finlay

FRSS 165 18:18.51Harvey, Thomas

FRSS 166 18:20.01Walker, Arthur

MAXS 167 18:23.85Masson, Jacob

ABIS 158 18:28.60Beasley, Owen

WITS 159 18:49.21Slater, Joseph

WITS 1510 18:51.26Waltho, Cameron

WWWS 1411 18:56.78Lloyd, Oliver

WWWS 1412 19:04.29Tucker, Harold

BANS 1613 19:15.98Parsons, Connor

MAXS 1614 19:20.80King, Elliot

WWWS 1615 19:31.40Wilson, Harry

AYBS 1616 19:32.70Martin, Rufus

MAXS 1617 19:42.05Hall, Joshua

WITS 1418 19:58.70Palmer, Joseph

CMKS 1319 20:05.40Hogben, Thomas

BANS 1320 20:38.06Parsons, Ryan

WITS 1421 20:42.86Gorman, Jacob

BCCS 1322 21:00.60Lewis, Sebastian

OXFS 1323 21:25.26Feshchak, Louis

BANS 1324 22:12.87Crofts, Oliver

WITS 1225 22:16.79Ashfield, Luther

KAGS 1326 22:20.59Morton, Tom

OXFS 1227 23:30.27Liang, Kailuo

 
Event 1  Men 16 Year Olds 1500 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

ABIS 161 16:47.78Yang, Ziyang

OXFS 162 17:39.17Morgan, Finlay

FRSS 163 18:18.51Harvey, Thomas

FRSS 164 18:20.01Walker, Arthur

MAXS 165 18:23.85Masson, Jacob

BANS 166 19:15.98Parsons, Connor

MAXS 167 19:20.80King, Elliot

WWWS 168 19:31.40Wilson, Harry

AYBS 169 19:32.70Martin, Rufus

MAXS 1610 19:42.05Hall, Joshua

 
Event 1  Men 17 & Over 1500 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

MAXS 191 16:41.07Chesworth, Jake

WITS 192 17:14.68Rupesinghe, Charan

MAXS 183 17:58.12Branch, Jake

NPGS 194 18:12.28Dick, Daniel

WWWS 175 18:31.22Cumberland, Zachary


